FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Bayham to Engrossed House Bill No. 342 by Representative Bayham

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after " $464(B)(1)$, and" and before "relative" delete " $465(C)(1)$," and insert " $465(C)(1)$ and $(3)(b)$,"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, line 8, after "465(C)(1)" and before "are hereby" insert "and (3)(b)"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 2, at the end of line 6, delete " <u>five</u> " and insert " <u>two</u> "
8	AMENDMENT NO. 4
9	On page 2, line 7, after "thousand" and before "dollars" insert "five hundred"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 5
11 12	On page 2, line 9, after "senator" delete the remainder of the line and insert a semicolon ";" and the following:
13	"and one thousand five hundred dollars for United States representative in"
14	AMENDMENT NO. 6
15	On page 2, in between lines 21 and 22 insert the following:
16 17	"(3) For a candidate for any of the following offices:
18	* * *
19 20	(b) United States Representatives in Congress one thousand seven hundred <u>fifty</u> from within that district.
21 22	* * *"